## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Wesley Bishop to Reengrossed House Bill No. 489 by Representative Wesley Bishop

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, delete line 4 and on line 5, delete "of the city of New Orleans;" and insert
  "certain property;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 10, between "<u>sale</u>" and "<u>at a</u>" insert a comma ","
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, line 10, after "<u>may set</u>" insert a comma "," and delete the remainder of the line
  and at the beginning of line 11, delete "<u>housing</u>" and insert "<u>of</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, line 12, after "<u>Orleans to</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 13 and 11 insert "<u>qualified purchasers as provided by law.</u>"

## 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 13 On page 3, line 24, delete "blighted or abandoned housing"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, line 25, after "Orleans" insert a question mark "?" and delete the remainder of theline